PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 11, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. (NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Catchin Fire - 16.292 - August 22, 2014)

Purse: $14,500
Available Money: $14,500

Value of Race: $14,500 1st $8,610, 2nd $2,870, 3rd $1,722, 4th $717, 5th $431, 6th $150
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy, 80° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:02 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
6Jul25 *PRM® 6 Fast Draw (Ramirez, Angel) 125 BLbf 6
6Jul25 SPRM® 2 Tux Hard Shop (Garcia, Ramiro) 124 BLbf 2
5Jul25 2WYo! 1 Wagon Tales Cash Cl (Vorrath, Valente) 125 BLb 1
19Jul25 8FMT* 3 Fire N Speed (Valles Jr., Gonzalo) 125 BLbk 3
20Jul25 “PRM* 4 GoOn N Textme Texas (Ramirez, Miguel) 125 BLbhk 4
21Jul25 2PRM® 5 Political Runaway (Martinez, Aram) 124 BLb 5

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Fast Draw, Sorrel Gelding, by Moonin the Eagle out of Fast N Fancy,

Breeder: Bobby D Cox
Owner: Dutch Masters IlI
Trainer: Hardy, Edward

Total WPS Pool: $9,819
Pgm Horse

6  Fast Draw

2 Tux Hard Shop

1 Wagon Tales Cash CI

Trainers: 6 - Hardy, Edward; 2 - Olmstead, Jason; 1 - Miranda, Jorge; 3 - Covarrubias, Rodrigo; 4 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 5 - Johnson, Robert

Win
4.80

Place
2.40
2.40

Show Wager Type
2.20  $2.00 Exacta
2.20  $2.00 Quinella
5.20  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

Start Strl
3Head
21/2
11
4Head
51

6

O~ WL OON

by Pyc Paint Your Wagon. Foaled Mar 21, 2023 in Missouri.

Str
2Head

11/2
4Head

6

Fin
11 1/2
2Neck
3Neck
43/4
51 1/2

6

Winning Numbers

6-2

2-6
6-2-1
6-2-1-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.40*
1.60
8.40
4.10

11.50
23.00

Payoff

11.80
6.80
16.55
6.96

Pgm Horse Name

6

2
1
3
4
5

Fast Draw

Tux Hard Shop

Wagon Tales Cash CI
Fire N Speed

Go On N Textme Texas
Political Runaway

Start

2
5
1
3
4
6

Strl
a1 112
21

11

2112
51 3/4
62 3/4

Str
HL12
31/2
1112
2112
51 3/4
62 3/4

Fin
1112
21 1/2
413/
22

52 3/4
64 1/4

17.021
17.276
17.334
17.371
17.506
17.758

EQUIBASE

Vv

Pool
7,224

503
4,814
3,557

85
e
75
74
70
63

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

kicked clear

bumped between start
led, weakened

broke in,bump start
lacked needed kick
failed to threaten

Owners: 6 - Dutch Masters Ill; 2 - Champion Hiclass Stables, LLC; 1 -Jorge Miranda; 3 -Victor Manuel Mendoza; 4 -Kassie M. Hohenstein; 5 -Daniel Q.

Haughian;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FAST DRAW kicked clear. TUX HARD SHOP bumped between start. WAGON TALES CASH CL led, weakened. FIRE N SPEED broke in, bumped start.

GO ON N TEXTME TEXAS lacked needed kick. POLITICAL RUNAWAY failed to threaten.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/11/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/11/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

