PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 11, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Catchin Fire - 16.292 - August 22, 2014)

Purse: \$14,500

Available Money: \$14,500

Value of Race: \$14,500 1st \$8,610, 2nd \$2,870, 3rd \$1,722, 4th \$717, 5th \$431, 6th \$150

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:02 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt l	M/E	PP	Start	Str1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
6Jul25 ³ PRM ⁶	6	Fast Draw (Ramirez, Angel)	125 I	BL bf	6	2	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1.40*	17.021	85	kicked clear
6Jul25 ³ PRM ³	2	Tux Hard Shop (Garcia, Ramiro)	124 I	BL bf	2	5	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	1.60	17.276	77	bumped between start
5Jul25 ² WYO ¹	1	Wagon Tales Cash Cl (Vorrath, Valente)	125 I	BL b	1	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	8.40	17.334	75	led, weakened
19Jul25 8FMT4	3	Fire N Speed (Valles Jr., Gonzalo)	125 I	BL bk	3	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	4.10	17.371	74	broke in,bump start
20Jul25 ⁴ PRM ¹	4	Go On N Textme Texas (Ramirez, Miguel)	125 I	BL bhl	k 4	4	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	11.50	17.506	70	lacked needed kick
21Jul25 ² PRM ⁵	5	Political Runaway (Martinez, Aram)	124 I	BL b	5	6	6	6	6	23.00	17.758	63	failed to threaten
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Fast Draw, Sorrel Gelding, by Moonin the Eagle out of Fast N Fancy, by Pyc Paint Your Wagon. Foaled Mar 21, 2023 in Missouri.

Breeder: Bobby D Cox Owner: Dutch Masters III Trainer: Hardy, Edward

Total WPS Pool: \$9,819

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Fast Draw	4.80	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-2	11.80	7,224
2	Tux Hard Shop		2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Quinella	2-6	6.80	503
1	Wagon Tales Cash Cl			5.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-1	16.55	4,814
	-				\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-1-3	6.96	3,557

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	- uot i oriormanoo itamining zino i rovion									
Ī	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str1	Str	Fin				
ı	6	Fast Draw	2	3 ¹ 1/2	21/2	1 1/2				
ı	2	Tux Hard Shop	5	21	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹ 1/2				
ı	1	Wagon Tales Cash Cl	1	11	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 3/4}				
ı	3	Fire N Speed	3	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ²				
ı	4	Go On N Textme Texas	4	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}				
	5	Political Runaway	6	$6^{2 \ 3/4}$	$6^{2 3/4}$	6 ^{4 1/4}				

Trainers: 6 - Hardy, Edward; 2 - Olmstead, Jason; 1 - Miranda, Jorge; 3 - Covarrubias, Rodrigo; 4 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 5 - Johnson, Robert

Owners: 6 - Dutch Masters III; 2 - Champion Hiclass Stables, LLC; 1 -Jorge Miranda; 3 -Victor Manuel Mendoza; 4 -Kassie M. Hohenstein; 5 -Daniel Q.

Haughian;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FAST DRAW kicked clear. TUX HARD SHOP bumped between start. WAGON TALES CASH CL led, weakened. FIRE N SPEED broke in, bumped start. GO ON N TEXTME TEXAS lacked needed kick. POLITICAL RUNAWAY failed to threaten.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.